

H
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5319/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in MA No.885/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAYASHREE BEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHESHYAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay in filing SLP and office
report))

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Krishnamani, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER